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Oregon’s unemployment rate was 3.7% in December.
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Oregon's Unemployment Rate Was 3.7% in December 2023
(Bars Represent NBER Recessions)
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Why are Oregonians unemployed?

New to the workforce
39,200 (52%)

Lost job 
25,400 (33%)

Left job voluntarily
11,300 (15%)
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Oregon employers gained 3,900 nonfarm payroll jobs in December.

Average monthly nonfarm 
employment changes:     

2016
+3,800 jobs

2017
+3,300 jobs

2018
+2,900 jobs

2019
+2,500 jobs

2020 
-12,800 jobs

2021 
+8,300 jobs

2022
+4,500 jobs

2023
+3,100 jobs
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Most broad sectors of Oregon’s economy have added jobs over the past year.
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Private health care and social assistance Gained 2,300 jobs in December.

Reclassification of 
home care workers

Over the year (not 
seasonally adjusted):

Ambulatory: 
+5,600

Hospitals: 
+2,700

Nursing and residential:
+4,200

Social assistance:
+5,600
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Real average wages for private nonfarm jobs leveled off in recent months.
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Oregon businesses reported 65,200 vacancies in 
fall 2023.

Vacancies decreased 8% from the 
summer and decreased 24% from fall 
2022. Employers reported difficulty filling 
63% of fall 2023 vacancies.

A typical job vacancy tends to be for a 
full-time, permanent position.
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Businesses reported hiring in various industries.

Health care and social assistance 
had the most vacancies of any 
industry, with 20,500. Construction 
had 6,400 vacancies. Leisure and 
hospitality had 6,200 vacancies in 
fall.

Note: The Oregon Job Vacancy 
Survey includes only private-sector 
businesses with two or more 
employees.
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63% of fall job vacancies were reported as 
difficult to fill.

The occupations with the highest 
number of difficult-to-fill 
vacancies:
• Truck drivers
• Personal care aides
• Carpenters
• Registered nurses
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Oregon’s total employment is projected to grow by 10%.
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Private-sector growth of 
194,100 jobs (11%)

Slower growth in 
government, adding 
17,900 jobs (6%)

Additional 9,400 self-
employed Oregonians 
(7%)
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THE INFORMATION SECTOR LEADS LONG-TERM INDUSTRY GROWTH.
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Information Leads Long-Term Employment Growth
Oregon Industry Projections, 2022-2032

Source: Oregon Employment Department

Information is projected to 
grow the fastest (+20%).

Health care and social 
assistance and leisure and 
hospitality are projected to 
grow the second-fastest 
(+17% each). 

Growth in leisure and 
hospitality is driven by 
recovery from the pandemic. 
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Healthcare Support Leads Occupational Growth.
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The health care support 
occupational group is projected 
to grow the fastest at 20.3%. The 
growing elderly population, 
which typically has increased 
healthcare needs compared to 
younger groups, will in turn 
increase demand for caregiving 
and therapy services. 

Computer and mathematical 
occupations are the second 
fastest-growing occupational 
group at 20.0%. 



Anna Johnson, Senior Economic Analyst 
Anna.L.Johnson@employ.Oregon.gov 

Sign up for the latest workforce and economic research 
www.qualityinfo.org/subscribe  

Follow us on Twitter / X @OED_Research
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